

Money Ex No. – 24 of 2019
Present : - Ms. Sujasha Mukherji.
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 14 Dated.- 30.03.2023

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the O.P.

Dhr. is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. is absent today without any step.

O.P. does not file W/O even after the lapse of statutory period.

O.P. is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not proceed *ex-parte* against the O.P.

To 04.08.2023 for filing show cause by the O.P.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.